

HB0281/883328/1

BY: Delegate Adams

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 281, AS AMENDED
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1 of the bill, in line 2, strike the first comma and substitute “**and**”; strike beginning with “, **and**” in line 2 down through “**Associations**” in line 3; in lines 5 and 7, in each instance, strike the first comma and substitute “or”; in lines 5 and 8, in each instance, strike “, or a homeowners association”; strike beginning with “or” in line 9 down through “association” in line 10; in line 11, strike the comma and substitute “and”; and line 12, strike “, and homeowners associations”.

On page 1 of the Environment and Transportation Committee Amendments (HB0281/863426/1), in line 3 of Amendment No. 1, strike the first comma and substitute “or”; in line 6, strike the comma and substitute “or”; in lines 3 and 4 and 7, in each instance, strike “, or a homeowners association”; in line 11, after “(c),” insert “and”; in the same line, strike “, 11B–112.2(c) and (d)”; and in line 12, strike “11B–112.3”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On pages 3 and 4 of the bill, strike beginning with line 27 on page 3 through line 20 on page 4, inclusive.

On page 12 of the Environment and Transportation Committee Amendments, in Amendment No. 2, strike beginning with “(c)” in line 11 down through “expenses.” in line 20.

On page 13 of the Environment and Transportation Committee Amendments, in Amendment No. 2, strike beginning with “AND” in line 1 down through “SUBTITLE” in line 2; strike beginning with “OR” in line 2 down through “STUDY” in line 3; in line 4, strike “(1)”; strike beginning with “SECTION” in line 5 down through “(2)” in line 7; in line 8, strike “RESERVE”; in line 9, strike “(I)”, “(II)”, and “(III)”, respectively; in line

10, strike “**(IV)**”; and strike beginning with “**(3)**” in line 11 down through “**PLACE.**” in line 19.

On page 14 through 17 of the Environment and Transportation Committee Amendments, in Amendment No. 2, strike beginning with “**(b)**” in line 1 on page 14 down through “**ASSOCIATION.**” in line 20 on page 17.